9725837864

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Ericsson Austria GmbH	Name: Ericsson Enterprise GmbH				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes Vo					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	D-44d-4-vety 25 27				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Pottendorferstr. 25-27 A-1120 Vienna, Austria				
Other					
	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: January 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/077,836	B. Patent No.(s)				
	######################################				
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T 11 T 10 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T 0 T				
Name: John C. Han	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
11(¢11)\$1 Addi 833	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Friegran Inc	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Ericsson Inc.	50 1779				
6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVW 2-C-2	50-1379				
City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	/)				
/	1 h				
John C. Han Name of Person Signing	6/16/03 Signature Date				
* * <i>L</i>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
rotal number of pages tradicing cover sneet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
or fax documents to: 7D3-306-5995

06/16/2003 09:45 9725837864 ERICSSON IPR LEGAL PAGE 02/03

Assignment of United States Patent		Docket No.		
(Single assignor; single assignee)		P07419		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. 09/077,836	Filing Date 11/03/1998	
Title of Invention: Method of Compressing an Analogue Signal				
Owner of Record (hereinafter			Place of Business of Assignor	
Ericsson Austria Gmb	Н	Pottendorferstr. 29	5-27	
		A-1120 Vienna	İ	
		Austria	Place of Business of Assignee	
Assignee		Pottendorferstr. 2		
Ericsson Enterprise G	mon	A-1120 Vienna	5.27	
		Austria		
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent or Patent Application, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the				
same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One (1) dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent or Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent or Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.				
Executed this 17 day of January, in the year 2003 at Vienna				
		<i>7////</i>		
		Signature et Assigner (e	r of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation.	
		partnorship or associatio Name: Mag I	n Peter Zehetner	
Title: Managir				
		Company: Ĕr	icsson Austria GmbH	
On the day of, 2002, before us personally appeared <u>in Vienna</u> , to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.				
		Signature of '	Witness 1	
		Name:		
		Address:		
		Signature of	Witness 2	
		Name:		
		Address:		

PATENT REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0613 6/2003 09:45 9725837864 ERICSSON IPR LEGAL PAGE 03/03

B. Z. 2003/594

Die Echtheit vorstehender Firmazeichnung des Herrn Mag. Peter Zehetner als Geschäftsführer der Ericsson Austria GmbH (FN 64141a), mit dem Sitz in Wien und der Geschäftsanschrift in 1121 Wien, Pottendorfer Straße 25-27 wird bestätigt. Auf Grund der heute vorgenommenen Einsichtnahme in das Firmenbuch bestätige ich gemäß Faragraph neunundachtzig a Notariatsordnung die alleinige Vertretungsberechtigung des Vorgenannten für die unter FN 64141a eingetragene Ericsson Austria GmbH, mit dem Sitz in Wien am 17.(siebzehnten) Januar 2003 (zweitausenddrei) und heute noch.

Wien, am 22.(zweiundzwanzigsten) Januar 2003 (zweitausenddrei) Gebühr € 13,- (Euro dreizehn) entrichtet.

I herewith certify that the signature of Mr. Mag. Peter Zehetner in his capacity as Managing Director of Ericsson Austria GmbH (company number 64141a) having its registered office at Vienna and its business address at 1121 Wien, Pottendorfer Straße 25-27, is authentic. Pursuant to today's inspection of the register of companies, I certify in accordance with section eighty-nine a of the Regulations for Notaries Public that the above officer is authorised individually to represent the said Ericsson Austria GmbH, registered under company number 64141a, having its registered office at Vienna on the 17th (seventeenth) January 2003 (Two Thousand an Three) and still are this day.



RECORDED: 06/16/2003

Off. Notar

PATENT REEL: 013736 FRAME: 0614